

FIRST FLOOR, DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE COURT BUILDING, KOKRAJHAR Email:dlsakokrajhar@gmail.com, Ph No.9435480900 मर्यमेव

No. DLSAK-01/2020/

Dated- Kokrajhar, the 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2020.

## **NOTIFICATION**

In pursuant to advertisement Dated 18.11.2017 & 08.02.2020, on the basis of written test held on 15.03.2020 and viva-voce and Computer Skill test held on 14.10.2020, the following candidate is selected in order of merit for appointment to the post of L.D.A.-Cum-Typist in the Office of District Legal Services Authority, Kokrajhar.

List of the selected candidate:

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the candidate
1	329	Shri Sudipta Sarmah

In the event of the selected candidate not joining following in order of merit have been kept in the waiting list

SI. No.	Roll No.	Name of the candidate
1	222	Shri Prithiraj Brahma
2	206	Shri Rupam Paul

District & Sessions Judge Cuff ... Chairman, District Legal Services Authority Kokrajhar.

Memo No:-DLSAK-01/2020/ 694 - 97

Dated- Kokrajhar, the 19<sup>th</sup> October, 2020.

## Copy forwarded for information to:-

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Government of Assam, Legislative Department, Dispur, Assam.
- 2. The Member Secretary Assam State Legal Services Authority, Adjacent to the Hon'ble Gauhati High Court, New Block, Guwahati, 781001.
- 3. The System Assistants, District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar. They are asked to upload the notification in the official website immediately.
  - 4. Notice Board, O/o the District & Sessions Judge, Kokrajhar.

5. Office File.

District & Sessions Judges Comm Chairmanan,

District Legal Services Authority,

Kokrajihani (1)